111 4

Compact Type 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computer Control Cycle Machine

INBIEFY A IV

AMS-205C
AMS-206C

PARTS LIST

29056108
No.0693-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—YYXPDRK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
EURannBPRNEEGE, @isshATOBN(RCIN)EIET AT T v 220 L 5T, 20&EFrhr N3 T,

2. ctxplanation of codes

[ gl UL

1} Codes on the ““Note”’ column
ER MOKES

@ [N means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
RN/ —U )2+ 2L TSBEEEaNTSSE BRI T
@ #0....... cefer 10 the ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~—YTFo R ORBLrEFEBLTTF2

2) Codes on the “'E.C. (Engineering change)’” column
"EEFR Moils
@ A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F10R £ N8M & N 1:

(@ 0.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983108 &£ NHIkE & h 1t

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

BENERME» L CEENSS

In this case, even obsoleted part {0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so seiect the parts with changed dates and ptace your orders,
ZOBSEHBEO)ANRETLIEXTE2EITrS, ZEFH LN, o Ta»OBBHRALEIRLT I EXTFa

Exampie (151)

‘:S' Note Part No. Description E.C. ";r:;
: AR & ZBEAR & & HE
1 81401100000  Needle bar 1D.10/83] -
11 B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83! 1
2 2 81105-200000  Frame cover fp10/83) -
v [}
B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A.10/83! 1

—@ In case when previous parls and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BROBRENHE2BSOEE

In this case the new part number s replaced on the *° & ® (Japanese)’’ column of the previous paris, so please order by the new part number.
Io%8E. BREOMNXSBEMtNCA DA LSBT RRALTHLINITOT, il KETZEXTFaG

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105500000]  Frame cover Tc.10/83; Eu&?eo:m’g !
Correct No. Wrong No.
Il SE BENaE

Please order by the cofrect part number
FLOUSEFTI EX T O

@ M.10/83 . ... . The amount required s changed from October, 1983

The new amount requtred is shown in the “"Amt. Req”". column,
1983F 108 < "HAAPHECL-T] ZOBSHENMUIGBHLUCHAP»RFTLTHNET

3) Codes on the *"Amt. Req.” cotumn
B MoORS

@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
E. 2ErEHLLIT

® 20 ... Indicates length in meters. {unitis meter)
Ba, 24—t AsEOLLIT. (WMEEX=-PATT)

@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts fist.
I —y YA b hElganIBRTT
@ ..o indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “Oescripuion’ column.
$AERSL + AR L TV 2 F &R 4RO L E T HBSKESBWMCEXT "aum” X T2 i 2RRFTLTHNIT

e e B e 8 e # e e e 4 S e e e e S e S e e E e 8 e e e B e T e T e B e T £t B e S L 4 T B B ST F T T T S T BT 4T S 8T 4T $ T T ST E T e T T T S e gt

When Ordering The Spare Parts: i

In order to ensure that we deliver the comect parts to you, please clearly state when ardaring the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABBLELDOBRD ER

IOR—VYXPCREBEATCHSHARR S 2 EXOBR,. REOESHIAR,. B1109-012-A00) TIEXTF a L,
BT ZROA-VUIIOEERES (RIEAT. Hl4A2. N0010-01) X1, MIEES 4+ - BRIEATLIELT
T. X. RO ED—MHEF UL 5B SN ETHOTITRTEL,

B e 8 e e e e e B T P e e T O e B L e e e L I et T T T P T e T T T e L e B B e e e L e S e et e et S b P T T S b g e b o b X

D O S W S T Y
D T s L S AP O PO



CONTENTS
H /4

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..o, 1
BRER - A EBAK (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. o, 3
BRER - A EBAZ (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... i e e e e annn 5
L oo SHERAGK
4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENT S vt i ettt e e e e et ens 7
Hx 2Bk
5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. 8
KW aH - 20K
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ottt e e et e et ieaes 9
T #h BY &
T. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . i i e e e e et e i iieas 11
7 A B GR
B. X-Y COMPONENTS (1) .ot e e e i e 13
X-YB&E (1)
G, XY COMPONENTS () ottt e e e e e e e e e 15
X-YB& (2)
10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. .. i e e i e e i e 17
miX o AB&K
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS oot e e e e e e e et e 19
¥ B &
12, SENSOR COMPONENTS ..t e e e e e et e et ieanans 21
o Bk
13, TABLE COMPONENTS .o e e e e e e i e e enas 23
RN S RE
14. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)................ 25
AMS-206C HAHRL (dF X ZBFK)
15. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)............. 27
AMS-206C HHAHm (XL BMHE) 4
16. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS. . ot i e e e e et i e 29
AMS-206C H A&
17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENT S .ot e e ettt e e e e 31
arvihro— Ky 7 A&
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENT S ... i e e e ettt ettt eannn 33
RIUTEEBERF
19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ..ot e et e et eeeas 34
1 B & B8 &
20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ..ot e i it e e tie e 35

A7 a B&K
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .o e e e e e eeeeees 37
#* 5l '



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
BRER - A &M% (1)




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN Eoy 2 A AMT.

1 B1108-205-000 RIGHT COVER IOV 40T - 3% 1
2 B1109-205-000  LEFT COVER ELUENE S T 1
3 B1110-205-000  AUXILARY COVER, RIGHT T4 AYTIIAT- 3% 1
4 B1111-205-000  AUXILARY COVER, LEFT IINRT4 FITABAT- 2Ty 1
5 B1104-210-00B  TOP COVER I gAY BAT- 1
6 B1105-205-0AA  FACE COVER ASM. 7" AT - (H3) 1
7 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 8741 4b$3-Y 93 1
8 83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {+$3~9%5 2
g B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 4bF3-9 A% 1
10 B3123-352-000  THREAD TEHKSION ROD {+$3-34" - 1
11 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {}¥3-Y b 1
12 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN {FRE FUILRT~ 1
13 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3939+ 11/64-40 1
14 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE IZLYAC47° 1
15 135-01408 SILICON OIL POURING HOLE 12LY F1z295° % 1
16 135-01705 SILICON OIl. FELT I2LVTIAH 1
17 B1117-210-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVT BIAT- ACYEY 1
18 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING I-F"77Y Y2 1
19 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUET VAT 1
20 B1123-280-000  FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2445 4+7VI4 1
21 B1129-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-L 4F FUI4B 1
22 B1125-280-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A LI %2 4b7U34 1
23 B1127-280-000  SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE IALVARTYIA 1
24 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE {FPUI4 4% 1
25 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A F-4 AF7VI4 A 1
26 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE {FPYI4 1
27 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64~40 ny3749+ 9/64-40 1
28 NS-6090310~SP  NUT 9/64-40 Y3939+ 9/64-40 1
29 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3939+ 15/64-28 1
30 SS-1110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 3559 11/64-40 L=8 3
31 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 353" 11/64-40 L=8 3
32 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 W3Y” 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 M3V 11/64-40 L=7 1
34 SS-4090715-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 0/64-40 L=7 2
35 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 29" 11/64-40 L=5 1
36 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAT%YT 11/64-40 L=10 3
37 SS-4111015-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEY™ 11/64-40 L=10 6
38 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
39 $S-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
40 TA-1050504-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
41 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 £33 3 % 4.8%8.4X0.8 3
42 SS-1110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 3535 11/64-40 L=8 2
43 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST TUREAD TENSION ASM. 4741 {bFE-9 U3 1
44 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD AFFI-U4 - 4]
45 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1+$3-9%3 2)
46 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 4FF3-Y A% (1)
47 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {}$3-Y Y (1)
48 B1405-012-000  CAP 3%97° 1
49 B3515-210-000  RUBBER PLUG FaeY J 2
50 TA-1250804-RO _ RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
51 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG FREY 1
52 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
53 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Pty 3
54 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG paty D=12.5 L=4 3
55 TA-2100904-R0O  RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1
56 TA-2351305-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAeY D=23.5 L=11.5 1
57 SS-8110560-~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SRR - A%PBAR (2)

ﬁ@*—‘BO
-~




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 B1106-205-00A  SIDE COVER YIXY BAT - 1
2 B1107-205-00A  BELT COVER ATAY BAT- 1
3 B1115-205-000  SIDE COVER STOPPER YIAVENT -95 4% 1
4 B1116-205-000  FRAME SUPPORT F977 841 1
5 B1117-205-000  RUBBER PAD F977 $91 9792 1
6 B1118-205-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATARINT - B¥X 1
7 B1119-205-000  CABLE COVER LEVAR b D 1
8 B1120-205-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATAMINT- YF29 3
9 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASH. FTETUIT 93 1
10 B1103-205-000  MACHINE BASE ATYRTRYYRT A 1
11 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 WEF2Y” 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
12 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD b i ) 1
13 B1123-205-000  RUBBER PAD £799v27hB 1
14 B3203-210-000  CAM 1F%34 1
15 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE R D) 1
16 B3205-210-000  CUSHION AN 1
17 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD 1FRFITHRTA PRAITY 1
18 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH 1F% F39tY324 1
19 B3208-210-000  SPRING A 1FR%F F39E9324 AT% A 1
20 B3209-210-000  SPRING B 1bR% $39t¥324 A% B 1
21 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1FeF7H274 1
22 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1FIF7TAR 1
23 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL 1F3%F IFYITAR 1
24 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING ATETY FANT 2 1
25 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING Ban-3 374 Cyys” 1
26 SS-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 nyhyET AL 11/64-40 L=10 1
27 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5%6 27°YVITE°Y 1.5%X6 1
28 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAzYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
29 ¥P-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X] 5% %7% 6.5X11X1 1
30 B3208-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW ATETY 191 72 1
31 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3739 11/64-40 1
32 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH ITL7TYI2 2
33 B1107-280-000  BED FITTING PIN ATYRT MY Y 2
34 B1131-210-0A0  PUNCH HINGE ASM. INT VML EVE 1
35 SS-4110915-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 472" 11/64-40 L=9 2
36 N¥-6050001-SC  NUT M5 Y2 +9+ ¥5X0.8 131 7
37 SH-1030801-SA  SCREV M3X0.5 L=8 $532Y° M3X0.5 L=8 4
38 SH-6056550-SP  SCREV M5 L=65 7297 M5 L=65 4
39 SS-4111015-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 4
40 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA¥Y” 15/64-28 L=7 2
41 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=10 3
42 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 k33737 % 5.5X22X1.6 4
43 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER £33 977 10.2X18X1 2
44 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 397472 5X10.5X1 3
45 WP-0480856-SP _ WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% 4% 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
46 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E3" %49 6 2
47 SS-7150910-TP  SCREW IMETREYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 SS-4111015-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 TAT2YT 11/64-40 L=10 2
49 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAT%9" 11/84-40 L=5 1
50 SS-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L= 1
51 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 797572 5X10.5X1 2



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
E#h - STEB&F

A

R
1~ 1




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION by A AMT.
1 B1207-205-000 CRANK BALANCER 23V ATIUE 1
2 B1201-210-000  WAIN SHAFT 29979 1
3 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 2997 LA 1
4 B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 2997 FBAIA 1
5 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. MFT VR 25-2 43 1
6 M4005-110-0A0  STATOR ASH. A7-% Y3 (1)
7 B1210-210-0A0  SYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. JUHRFNTY )3 (1)
8 S5-8111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 FA%Y™ 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
9 B1202-280-000  COUNTER WEIGHT Y7418 I
10 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR 99979 9YBAN Y3 1
11 B1205-210-0BA  HAND WHEEL ASH. MTIYTAR B3 1
12 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASM. AZTIYTAR (FY279) (1)
13 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. RYTEIE MIYIETA B U3 (1)
14 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. TFIE MIYIETA B} (1)
15 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 pAEIT 15/64-28 L=15 2)
16 SS-6111210-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 E37Y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 79737 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 CS-147101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=10 272b9% D=14.72 W¥=10 43 1
19 SS5-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 k5707 3/16-28 L=25 2
20 SS-6151412-TP _SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 uy3y7iaTab 15/64-28 1
21 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 639787 A 9/32-28L=16.5 1
22 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 b379" 11/64-40 L=4 2
23 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR MET 9 ) 1
24 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER MR 9AIN 1
25 #01 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A ME"Y Ab7VI4 A 1
26 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK 39273 1
27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROD LOVER METAL M- J3A3R 1
28 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD IIOLDER ASM. MET-27% 93 1
29 B1901-280-0BO  LINK BALANCE ASM. YUUFUETY 93 1
30 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE RGD CRANK NRT-9509 (1)
31 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK RGD ME - J3vhmyrT (1)
32 B1901-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER YyuysoeTy (1)
33 B1902-280-000  THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH FUETY Ab3F 77YI2 (1)
34 B1903-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK Fvety 9508 (M
35 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW S AEPN (1)
36 #07 B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTAATPYVYT (1)
37 #07 B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTAATTYUST (1)
38 #07 B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUET Y Z=FTRATPYVYT (1)
39 #07 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTRATPYVYT (1)
40 #07 B1905-541-D00 _ NEEDLE BEARING FvkTy S-bTAATPYVYT 1)
41 #07 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C MOSRT-UAT - ATPYVT C (1)
42 #07 B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) MOYRT-LAT - ATPYVIT A (1)
43 #07 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M OJET-LAT - ATPYVT B (1
44 #07 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C MGET-LaT- ATPYYYT C (1)
45 407 B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) N JRT-LAT - ATPYUYT (1)
46 B1904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN FUETY JIVIECY 1
47 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MR -9509 999%- 1
48 HDP-500B81400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M DPX5 #14 1
49 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 /eIzyT 15/64-28 L=11 1
50 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L9397 9/64-40 6=6 1
51 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IEIFY” 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
52 S5-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nyssE AL 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1h2Y%L 1
55 SS-8661012-TP _ SCREVW PAEY” 2
56 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL SIS ¥ MU 1
57 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAxIT 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
58 #02 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE MET94b7VI4 (PYE)) 1
59 #03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ay DPX5 #14 1
60 #04 MC-2005010-00  REEDLE #100 A 134 100 1
61 #05 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ay DPX17 #18 1
62 #06 MC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 #110 A SY3355 110 1

Note (y¥dd) #01

..... For 205CSS/206CSS

..... For 205CHS/206CHS

..... For 205CSS /206CSS(except JE)
..... For 205CSS/206CSS(for JE)
..... For 205CHS/206C1S(except JE)
..... For 205CHS/206CIHS(for JE)
..... Selective part

-6 —

205CS55/206CSS A
205CHS/206CHS A
205CS58/206CSS(JEXER <)
205CS8/206CSS(JERY)
205CHS/206CHS (JEZEK <)
205CHS/206CHS (JERR)
HiRER



4. PRESSER PLATE COMPONENTS
& Z K&

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 B1502-205-0A0 FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASH. T3I42 ¥92179 1
2 B1512-205-000 PRESSER SUPPORT BRACKET I Fa9L942 1
3 B1511-205-000 UPPER PLATE 3I994% 1
4 #01 B1505-205-000 SPACER THIYVH2A° -3 1
5 B1504-205-000 PRESSER LINK, LEFT THIYVY XY 1
6 B1501-205-000 PRESSER LINK, RIGHT EL AR VLR N 1
7 B1508-210-0AB  SOLENOID ASM. 2)A3LILIALT (93) 1
8 B1507-210-000 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE YUI4AET AFANTY 1
9 B1508-210-00B  SOLENOID 2)AHIYUIA (1
10 B3508-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER v -4 N°47°1HI (D
11 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE %Y #-3H4 Az (2)
12 B1515-210-000  SPRING R)AFIIVIAFTELTINT R ()
13 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RAEF2YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
14 SS-7110510~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ae323° 11/64-40 L= 5 @)
15 B1504-210-000  CONNECTING SHAFT JUIART WEYITh 1
16 B1505-210-000 SCREW STUD 14142 9y~ A 1
17 B1509-210-000 CONNECTING SCREW THIYVHI"Y 2
18 B1513-212-000 SPACER A 2 8T YUIALT 24° -4 (A) 1
19 B1520-212-000 SPACER B ) 3L YYJ)4FT aA° - (B) 1
20 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 A7y 11/64-40 1
21 NS-68150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 a937+yr 15/64-28 2
22 RE-0320000-K0 SNAP RING 3.2 Ed~2r29 3.2 2
23 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING 23439k 1
24 SS-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 wA13323° 11/84-40 L=9.5 4
25 SS-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 wA%53YT 3/16-32 L=15 1
26 SS~6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 L732y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
27 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 E31ThT % 6.5X11X1 2
28 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 e85 % 5.5%10%0.8 1
29 ¥S-0521010-KP SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5X1.0 AT 3T % 5.2X%8.2X1 1

Note (7Edc) 401

..... For 205CS8S/205CHS

-7 -

205CSS/205CHS H



5. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ki) - RUOKAK

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by o A AMT.
1 B2408-205-000  CAM SHAFT {MEYBL VT 1
2 B2409-205-000 CAM ROLLER WASHER AL -5 $THT3F 1
3 B2410-205-000  HINGE SCREW SEURIVIE S 1
4 B2413-205-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR ARFYLITIETD 1
5 B2415-205-000 _ SPRING AbEYEL I 2 1
6 B2402-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE AL5) PIYYRT A 1
7 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID 13y 7739} 1
8 B2404-210~-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK BLYTAFTDY 1
9 B2405-210-000  SHAFT A Ml ] 1
10 D2427-555-B00-B_CAM ROLLER Jnn-3 1
11 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD RS20 rb ) 1
12 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1hxy YUy 1
13 B2412-210-000  STOPPER ITARTAY AbYN° 1

14 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING dap-3 V7 Cuvyt 1
15 D6042-555-B00 _ PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 3-34K AR 2
16 B2409-210-0A0  SOLENDID ARM ASH. 1h3) RUTFIMITT 43 1
17 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM 13U TTFIMTT (1)
18 B2410-210-000 PIN AMEY RPTFIRRTTEY (1)
19 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 5%y 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
20 135-15200 THREAD CUTTING LINK WASHER ARFYYY 87 3 1
21 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 093739+ H4X0.7 3¥a 2
22 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3739+ 11/64-40 1
23 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y851y 3/16-28 1
24 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 27vaY*° D=5 H=8 2
25 SD-0650305-TP__ HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 27 v%y” D=6.5 H=3 1
26 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AH5EYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
21 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IA$52YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
28 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k58737 % 5X10.5X1 2
29 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 Ca™2b47 10.2 1
30 CS-080081F-SH _ THRUST COLLAR ASM. 232b9¥ %3 1
31 RE-0700000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) E3™3b27 7 1

-8 —



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
T B9 4%




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Y A A AMT.
1 #01 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN FTETY 1
2 #03 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE 1387 1
3 #03 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. 1H572 141 5919 )
4 B1828-205-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASM. FETUr-2 93 1
5 B1812-205-000  SHUTTLE DRIVER FT54RT - 1
6 B1811-205-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. YEYTY MTAR ¥UTTY 1
7 #05 B1811-205-0AB  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. YEYTY MTAR ¥92TY 1
3 #05 B1811-205-0AC  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. YEYTY MTAR FY2T9 1
g9 #05 B1811-205-0AY  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. JEYTH AITAR FUTT9 1

10 #05 B1811-205-0AZ  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. JEYTH) MTAR ¥917H 1
11 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT 117ay™y 1
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP BN - (1) 1
13 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIR BIBNT- THINTEECY 1
14 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A BIINT- THINTE A 1
15 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B BIINT- 19IAT2 B 1
16 B1411-804-B00  NEEPLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M AET-LAT- ATFYLHT B 3
17 B1802-210-000  CRANK ROD B53v59094 1
18 B1803-210-000  BUSHING, REAR ¥29% Y 9InARAe 1
19 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1792 292H3-974 93 1
20 403 B1805-980-000  OSCILLATOR 1732 1
21 81808-080-000  LOVER SHAFT THRUST WASHER WV P 1
22 B1813-980-000  SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING BT Z-RTADT )Y 1
23 B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE EES M 1
24 B1815-980-000  SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING L% 990" 1
25 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 11473 $3-29970 1
26 B1820-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT 15573 191 799 3% 1
27 B1821-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT 15372 141 797 3™y ]
28 B1823-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING PR A4 AT 2
29 CS-079101A-Sit  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 27Ab9% D=7.94 W=10 %3 1
30 CS-08008)B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 2749 D=8 W=8 %3 1
31 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 073919+ 1/4-40 1
32 PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27°YvTe®y 2.5X16 2
33 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 8 H=10.2 87vzy™ D=8 H=10.2 1
34 SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t339" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
35 $5-6091530-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 L5339 9/64-40 L=15 1
36 SS-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FX3Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
37 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AEIFIT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 $$-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 0U3973E AL 3/16-28 L=12 1
39 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t73y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
40 SS-7110510-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AE33Y” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
11 SS-7111110-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AE3xY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
42 $S-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 b2y 15/64-28 L=8 1
43 WP-0952616-SD  VASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 L38787% 9.5X14.8%2.8 1
44 #03 B2425-210-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M4z 93 1
45 #04 B2425-210-0AB _ NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M4% 53 (H¥39) 1
46 B2425-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE NI{% (1)
47 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE I74AR (1)
48 B2421-205-0A0 MOV ING KNIFE ASM. FT92AY91TY 93 (1)
49 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE LINK FTodR YVh (1)
50 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 4+3) YAT-YYy” (1
51 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM.,SMAL 1H%Y) LAT- (339) 93 (1)
52 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM.,LAKG M) LAT- (374) 43 (1)
53 $S-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $53Y™ 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
54 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW 2TVEYT (1)
55 $S-7110740-TP__ SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ALIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 ()
56 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t737° 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
57 $S-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 AETEYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
58 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KMIFE VASHER A FT-42 $THTR A (1)
59 #05 B2423-280-00B  MOVING KMIFE WASHER B }T-42 37873 B (1)
60 #05 B2423-280-00C  MOVING KNIFE WASHER C -2 378 x C (1)
61 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER SN (N
62 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT %Y UAT-9Ty (1)
63 #03 B2426-210-00A  KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MTIB A (1)
64 #04 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MFIH AR 1
65 $S-1110640-TP __ SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53¥~ 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
66 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN 35T 191 B 4L Y 2
67 #02 B1805-210-000  BOBBIN ENR A 1
68 #04 B1818-205-00B  SHUTTLE H v39 33 #°% 1
69 #04 B1817-205-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASK. Ho39 ThHb 41 49179 1
70 #04 D1805-MLB-H0Q  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 11792 1
71 #02 B1808-210-000 CLOTH WASHER NoTVER 9YR) 1
Note (itac) #0l..... Except KOREA W EHE <
#02..... For KOREA BEH

#03.....For 205CS5/206CSS
§04..... For 205CHS/206CHS
BO5..... Selective part

205CSS/206C8S F
205CHS/ 206CHS 7B
HRE& )

— 10 —



9. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X-YBH& (2)

e ——

3 @-——36
Mo
At

- 15 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 3 4 AMT.
1 B2510-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X349y 1
2 B2511-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X34 Iy 991 1
3 B2524-205-000 Y REMOVAL SHAFT Y4Fo 997y 1
4 B2525-205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET YAFT9Y" 42 1
5 B2526-205-000  BUSHING, FRONT Y4097 ) 2124 1
6 B2530-205-000  COLLAR YA 9YTHRIARR TR 1
7 B2517-205-AA0 Y MOTOR BASE ASH. YE-2%274 H3 1
8 B2517-205-000 Y MOTOR BASE YE-2 274 (1)
9 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL hETy 27°R8Y (1)
10 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Y 29bTy 27°0rY} (1)
11 B2516-205-B00  COUPLING (B) 397°YV"B (1)
12 B2518-210-000  BRACKET Y9ty 773y (1)
13 B2523-210-A00 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y yp9yTy (1)
14 B2528-205-000 Y TIMING BELT Y243V97AT A} (1)
15 B2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE YY" 977559 $a9E9%°4 (1)
16 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT Y75 359+97) (M
17 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Y3939+ 11/64-40 (1)
18 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) E3°4+47 6 : (2)
19 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Es™%2b39 6 (2)
20 SH-6054002-TH  SCREW M5X0.8 L=40 nyB73E AL H5X0.8 L=40 (2)
21 SS-7110910-SP SCREW RAEI7Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
22 SS-9111510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 9373 A 11/64-40 L=15 (1)
23 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t3873%% 5.5X10%0.8 (2)
24 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 (P EDN (2)
25 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING Y IAY Y9 (4)
26 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 5T 9L ATAFTECY (2)
27 B2540-205-000  SCREW ETOYTH RARYTA (2)
28 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YAT ARSI 1
29 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE YA RbR 4 1
30 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 294V 9k 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3y 15/64-28 1
32 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IETEYT 11/64-40 L=14 4
33 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IHEIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
34 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IIEGEYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
35 $SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 IALIEY” 3/16-28 1=15.5 6
36 SS-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 ©53Y” 3/16-28 L=15.5 3
37 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAFY™ 11/64-40 L=4 2
38 SS-9150910-SP  SCREW nIHTE” M 2
39 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 €38 5°% 5.1X7.5%0.5 9
40 B2529-205-AA0 X STEPPING MOTOR ASM. X35 279’ VI E-% H3 1
41 B2529-205-AB0 X STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. X397 a7V E-2 Bh: (1)
42 B2529-205~A00  STEPPING MOTOR 9 259 V9T -2 (1
43 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE EOVR-3TL AR (4)
44 E8760-452-M00  TUBE 23¥2-7" (0.1)
45 D8621-761-C0B 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P ve7°gun (74) (1)
48 - B2540-205-B00  SCREW HET9YTH FARYTB (2)
47 B2529-205-AAA Y STEPPING MOTOR ASM. Y4y 2F9L° VI E-2 Y3 1
48 B2529-205-ABA Y STEPPING MOTOR (B) ASM. Y499 279e°VhTE-%2 BY3 (1)
49 B2529-205-A00  STEPPING MOTOR Y 2F9E°VH" -2 (1)
50 HK-0039400-10  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE EOVR-31A A2 (4)
51 E8760-452-M00  TUBE 23¥2-7° . (0.1)
52 HK-0186200-60  5-POLE CONNECTOR Y£7°998 6P (Im) (1)
53 B2540-205-B00  SCREW VIS MM S T Sk (2)

- 16 —



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ik B

- 17 =



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION BV { AMT.
1 B2556-205-000  FEED PLATE Y343 1
2 B2550-205-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. 2)A9 %74 U3 1
3 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET 2/19Y37 4 (1)
4 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 2IA8IPY 3% (1)
5 B2552-205-000 _ WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 21817y EXTY (1)
6 B2553-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT (R AUMVEC IR M b b i (1)
7 B2554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT T3IYUI4% £37Y F91T9 (1)
8 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT *)19179% (2)
9 B2557-205-000  LIFTING LEVER 13I7Y" 977 (1)

10 B2558-205-000  LIFTING LEVER, SHALL 13IPF" 93" 939 1)
11 B2559-205-000  STUD TBIPY™IY 95 "y (2)
12 B2561-205-000  SPRING HOOK SCREW S eV (2)
13 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT TRIFF LA - ITY (1)
14 B2563-205-000  WASHER 2L 7YY FTURIT 8T R (2)
15 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HQOK ANV VAVIN (2)
16 B2036-372-000  NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW YN~ EINCYATE UTY (2)
17 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN AP I3L FTAFTEY (2)
18 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE 2J19%7 4 72 (1)
19 B2545-280~-000  PRESSURE SPRING 2IA4L AR (2)
20 D8319-762-T00  TENSION SPRING YN YN (2)
21 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING ZFALTIT 0y (1)
22 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 gyay39h 15/64-28 (4)
23 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 $"v3y" D=6 H=4.5 (2)
24 S5-6110650-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5.5 E5%Y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
25 S5-7120910-SP ~ SCREW 3/16-28 L.=8 INETFY” 3/16-28 1=9 4)
26 S5-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 oyphF" AL 3/16-28 L=13 (1)
27 SS5-9660940-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 nYdHE" A 1/4-40 L=8.5 n
28 35-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L.=11 D293 A+ 15/64-28 L=11 2
29 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nYpy7IR" A 15/64-28 2
30 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 E39757% 6.1X11X2 2
31 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER AFTET R 2
32 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER 8T % 2

- 18 —



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
5 Ba R

33

- 19 ~



REF._NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B3506-205-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASK. 3792 Fa9aa”y ¥y1Ty 1
2 B3503-205-0A0  FELT HOLDER ASM. BvYag JIAL X279 1

3 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASM. IERTIHNIGTIA D3 1
4 135-28807 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A BRIV A 1

5 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING 1372 A°ysy 2
6 135-28906 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER B AEMVIS I 1
7 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE TAAYT-7 1
8 B3502-210-0A0 OIL WICK METY 93v919v B3 1
9 B3504-210-000 OIL VWICK HOLDER 10481 1
10 B3505-210-0A0 OJL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. y2vonyhT $1934% 43 1
11 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT $39171A} 1
12 B3517-210-000  OIL TANK FELT $1923045 JIAb 1
13 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FUETY %292 ATAY-Y 1
14 B3502-280-000  LUBRICATING TANK FELT $1-31%0% JiAb 1
15 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT LEY MROAY ). 1
16 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 572 $2-24% 1
17 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY %21-24% 1
18 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER EAR VU BR 4/ M T Rl & 3 1
19 B4110-522-000  SPRING Yk s 1
20 B3513-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. 907 h RIXFAIIY 43 1
21 B3514-210-0A0 OIL WICK ASM. y9ITh FHAINIIY B3 1
22 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-703 ¥9298T 0+ 60 1
23 3S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 AEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
24 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE kT Z-AN°47° .1
25 CQ-2020000~-00  QIL WiCK I .1
26 CQ-2522000-00  OIL WICK I .8
27 S5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 3397 9/64-40 L=4 2
28 33-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 E32Y7 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
29 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 7397 11/64-40 L=11 1
30 SS-4110715-SP __ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT3Y” 11/64-40 L=7 1
31 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEIFYT 11/64-40 L=T7 2
33 §5-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 /EFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
34 §S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 eAES2IT 11/64-40 L=7 1
35 3S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 AE53Y” 11/64-40 L=7 1
36 55-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oyh73 Ak 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
37 WP-0621016~-SD E3%737 % 6.2X13X1 1

WASHER 6.2X13X1

— 20 —



12. SENSOR COMPONENTS

+ 4B &K

32

g—m
T

1
I

- 21 -



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION BV 1 AMT.
1 B4004-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Xevt- MYr42 93 1
2 B4004-205-000 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtot M43 (1)
3 M8604-511-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xtv$- 27y 93 (1)
4 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATYUZA° -1 (4)
5 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k52%9” M3X0.5 L=10 (4)
6 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 9977 F 337N M3 (4)
7 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. YrTusv eut 43 1
8 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE YrTuzy tv% M43 (1)
9 B4011-210-000  SPACER ¥NTURA° -9 (2)
10 M8606-510-0A0 _ SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 tYg-3A"V(2) 93 »
11 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 B9 F IBTEIN M3 (2)
12 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k52337 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
13 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. DR L AVIR 2. B N 1
14 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE Y4FTIFTY ev% MYYY43 (1)
15 84011-210-000  SPACER FNTV2A° -9 (2)
16 M8607-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 BUT-30TY (3) 93 (1)
17 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 79737 3373 M3 (2)
18 SH-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 £32%" M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
19 B4008-205-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Y3929 2YYh4% 53 1
20 B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y$929 2UYb4% 003
1 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS YE929 20942572 (1)
22 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Y§919 2YYF $#39894% (1)
23 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WE72YT 1/8-44 L=4.9 63)]
24 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IE7FYT 11/84-40 L= 5 (1)
25 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAFYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 Q)
26 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 k397872 IFTRIN M3 1)
27 SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IAEIEYT 11/84-40 L=7.8 2
28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 £99°3°% 4.5X10X0.8 2
31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 387 37% 4.5X10X0.8 2
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 k59747 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 B4130-205-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASM. F977 tu%-a-bT 1
34 HK-0126001-50  NYLON PLUG 15P 7°59™ 15P (1)
35 B4135-205-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASH. Xty4- 3-b+" 93 (1)
36 B4140-205-0A0  SENSOR CORD ASHM. YA4FTOFTY tv-2-1" 93 (1)
37 B4160-205-0A0 Y SENSOR CORD ASH. Yrou3y tv$-1-1p° 43 (1)
38 B4150-205-0A0  SENSOR PLATE ASM. AMEL YUFATY B3 (1)
39 B4170-205-0A0  FRAME SOLENOID CORNECTOR ASM. 77 JLIAFT2FIR 3 1
40 HK-0174201-50 15-POLE CONNECTOR YE7° 398 15P (91) (1)
41 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-3F4 A2 (3)
42 H¥-1003205-40  SPIRAL WIRE IFTU/E40 2R 4TN tY (0.2)
43 HP-1A54PEC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL TIFRIFVY (1)
44 H¥-1004706-60  VINYL ELECTRIC WIRE ETZ-ATTVEY (0.1)
45 B4180-205-0A0 STOPPER CORD ASM. EYT397432-1793 1
46 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-bT FAEFST A 1
47 #X-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP ¥=7"Ay7° 3
48 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP B=7"A97° 4
49 $S-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 JAEFFYT 9/64-40 L=3 1
90 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IaT%y" 11/64-40 L=7 4
51 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FATEYT M3 L=8 1
52 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 k59737 IHTIIN M3 1
53 S$-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IMEIRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
54 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP =77y 7° 1
5% B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1hELYVE 77902 1
56 B1124-205-0A0 EARTH CORD ASH. 7-2EV93 1

- 22 —



13. TABLE COMPONENTS

W =B

a—@

// @.m

/45/55/5%// G ﬂm&

- 23 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 4 AMT.
1 B8201-205-0AA  TABLE ASM. F-7"6 (93) 1
2 B8201-205-00A  TABLE 77N (1)
3 B8203-205-000  ALMINIUM PLATE F-TTAPAY 42 (2)
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT EX2TY 191 (2)
5 SK-3311600-SC__ WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 AEIEY" D=3.1 L=16 (8)
6 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER EX2TYARIAC - (1)
7 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL BE™ (203)) (18)
8 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77°53% (1)
9 SK-3311600-SC  W0OD SCREV D=3.1 L=16 AEIEYT  D=3.1 L=18 (4)

10 111-55108 DRAVWER b33ty (1)
11 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP ¥-7°My7° (2)
12 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 WEI3Y” D=3.8 L=20 (4)
13 B8101-205-0AA T STAND UNIT T4¥y ¥v21™9 I
14 88101-205-08BA  UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT 97%%y ¥92°9 (5*)) (1)
15 B8102-205-0AA  UPPER STAND COMPL., RIGHT 97%%7 59279 (3%7) (D
16 SK-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oYrET AR M8 L=20 (12)
17 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MRS 8.6X15%1.4 (12)
18 170-07907 WASHER TH®2539€Y4239L587 4" 2 (6)
19 180-78105 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 219$29 (1)
20 180-78204 CAP eI 2 4% vy7° 4)
21 180-77909 LOWER LEG, LEFT I52979279.(k17Y) (1)
22 180-78006 LOVER LEG, RIGHT YF29¥97379 (3%7) (1)
23 170-07105 RING YA NS YR TN (4)
24 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7"AEYAR (4)
25 180-78303 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT IRYF19 (1)
26 170-07402 NUT 445939 (2)
27 170-08004 VASHER TIAEFHIRTAIIEII DT 2 (2)
28 170-08103 WASHER Z99M) 331" 3 (4)
29 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 oydsyE M12 391 (4)
30 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT F2 FYYFET4 AT Ab 4
31 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER 31757 I2TIA MG 4
32 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETIT % M6 4
33 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M6 oy3rIYr M6 132 4

— 24 —



14. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

HERAMS (P x AHHFR)

AMS-206C




REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION oy A A4 AMT.

1 B1615-206-0B0  SUSPENSION LINK ASM. FETSIPY YUY B3 1
2 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW MV DA (1)
3 B1615-206-0A0  LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASM. FHISIYVY FTALTYYTTY (N
4 B1619-210-0A0  WIRE ASM. FITHL D4% 3 ()
5 B16817-210-000  SPRING SUSPENSION B FITHIPY AT FET B §))
6 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nYBsIYE 3/16-28 (1)
7 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 27vzy" D=6 H=3.2 (D
8 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSIGN LINK FHIHIPY™ YU (D
9 B1618-206-000  CONNECTING LINK PLATE FHTHELPY YUY 9k 4% (1)
10 B1616-206-000  SUSPENSION LINK FH14I FrT YuuB §9)
11 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEI32Y° 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
12 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 2 uzY H=6 W=4.1 (1)
13 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FHEHII4¥ HFUT° (1)
14 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 sy 3/16-28 (1)
15 SS-7110910-TP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 /EIEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
16 SS-7090920-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IMEIFY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
17 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed™4r49 3.2 2
18 B1603-210-0A0  PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASM. FHTHL 37294995 H3 1
19 SD~0640191-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6.35 W=1.9 4Tv3y” H=6.35 ¥=1.9 1
20 B1607-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FH4IOnY " 1
21 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 41 F3-93Y° 1
22 110-71701 NUT 9L Fa9ty 33" Fub 1
23 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 4T PUFART - 1
24 B1611-210-000  SPRING FHI$IN 3 1
25 B1501-127-000  PRESSER_BAR LK~ 1
26 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER THIE™- Y3 1
27 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IEIFYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
28 B1601-206-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A FI1HL A 1
29 B1626-210-000  SPRING FHEPIPYT AT 3 1
30 B1612-206-000  SUSPENSIOH SCREW FTHTHIA” 24 1
31 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0yih3yt+ 15/64-28 1
32 B1609-206-0A0 CAM ASH. PR ER S FAUN 1
33 B1610-206-0A0  CAM INSTALLING BASE ASM. THIHIBL AFAATY ¥Y2TY (1)
34 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 093539+ 3/16-28 (1
35 B1609-210-000  CAM YRRy A )
36 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2"v29" D=6.35 H=3.9 (1)
37 B1606-210-000  ROLLER +H441a0 1
38 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MN) Ed™%ra9 4 1
39 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed™412a9 3.2 1
40 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER 388" % 1
41 B1633-210-000  KOLLER FTHASL 5995 YT ham 1
42 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IMEIFY” 15/64-28 L=9 1
43 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 MEIFY” 9/64-40 L=13.5 1
44 B1602-206-0A0  PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. FHIHI V1799377 FVatY 1
45 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP TI14I94% H5y7° 1
46 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 33V 11/64-40 L=7 1
47 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IEIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
48 B1627-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET FHTHI94% 27442 1
49 B1628-210-0AB  SOLENOID ASM. A FIT$II T (93) 1
50 B1628-210-00B  SOLENOID EP LA P SUME ]S §))
51 B1631-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET FTH18L 30T FIF MYF42 (1)
52 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13%0.8 E4T37% 6.5%X13X0.8 (2)
53 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 Y3739 M8 3ya (2)
54 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE oY 4-3F4 A2 (2)
55 SS-6151812-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=18 DY 7 AL 15/64-28 (1)
56 B1629-210-000  SOLENOID ARM FHAHL 1T F9b9F (1)
57 B1630-210-000  SOLENOID ARM PLATE FHIHL YT FIFITT4R (1)
58 SD~0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2% v29" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
59 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nv373Y+ 3/16-32 2
60 SS-9151160-CP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 0yP23T Ab 15/64-28 L=115 4
61 B1625-206-000 GUIDE PLATE FHIRITE B AL ATY 1
62 5S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
63 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 9L -3 % 1
64 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IXEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 1

— 26 —



15. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS (CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)
AMS-206C BRI & a (& ABK)

- 27 -



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V AMT.
i 82550-206-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. b2 VUE MRSV 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739+ 15/64-28 (4)
3 B2553-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., RIGHT THIYV4% 337 ryY17y (m
4 B2561-205-000  SPR1ING HOOK SCREW NRRFFYT (2)
5 D9319-762-T00  TENS10N SPRING EYATYNT 3 )
) SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREV D=6 H=4.5 2°v3Y" D=6 H=4.5 (2)
7 B2555-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT HOOK, RIGHT 2/A$I79Y (2)
8 B2544-280-000  WASHER, FOR WORK CLAMP FOOT HOUK I 799Y0y° (2)
9 B2663-205-000  WASHER 2L IYT 2TURYT TV % (2)
10 B2551-206-0A0_ _ FEEDING FRAME ASM. 124 3/491 7924742 93 )
11 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INETRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
12 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3487 % 4.8%8.4X0.8 (2)
13 B1816-280-000  GUIDE Pk FHITR APL TR (2)
14 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 WheFFyT 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
15 B2547-980-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE */49Y2" 4 I% (1)
16 SS-6110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 E9297 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
17 B2559-205-000  STUD THIPIT Y™ 95 %y (2)
18 55-9121340-CP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=13 oyhRT A 3/16-28 L=13 (1)
19 B2558-205-000  LIFTING LEVER, SMALL PHIPF "7 a0 (1)
20 82545-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING 2141 AR (2)
21 B2036-372-000  NTIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW ZYR° - BYATYRT R ITY (2)
22 B2550-205-000  FEED BRACKET 2R 4 1)
23 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 234797 (1)
24 B2562-205-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT TRIPFTUNT- V7Y (1)
25 B2557-205-000  L.IFTING_LEVER THIPY" 97" (1)
26 SS-8660940-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 7R 4 1/4-40 L=8.5 (1)
27 82554-205-0A0  LIFTING LEVER ASM., LEFT TIIY U AR L3 §yaTe (1
28 3S5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=18 DYRIP R AL 15/64-28 2
29 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 L3PTEF 6.1X11X2 2
30 WS5-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER AR R 2
31 §5-9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 DyEyE~ A 15/64-28 L=115 2
32 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER LI R 2
33 32556-206-000  FEED PLATE V343 1

- 28 —



16. AMS-206C EXCLUSIVE PARTS.

AMS-206C HHH &

- 29 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION v oA A AMT.
1 B1105-210-0AA  FACE PLATE ASM. AT BAT- (D) 1
2 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 TAEFIYT 8/64-40 L=4.5 1
3 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 E39737 3 3.7X8X1 1
4 B3520-210-0A0  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE ASM. THIPI 329243 H3 1
5 B3516-210-000 OIL WICK AVITaYy 1
6 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT V)7 41EY 1
7 #01 B4110-206-AA0  SWITCH BASE ASM. (FOR JAPANESE) FATT 24V F MY IR A (D) 1
8 #02 B4110-206-BA0  SWITCH ASM. (FOR 3 LANGUAGES) FOTTZAYF IR A (D3) 1
g B4115-206-040  SWITCH CORD ASM. F977 249F2-F7 Y3 (1)

10 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND Y ALV (1)
11 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE t°Y 2-314 R (4)
12 E8760-452-H00  TUBE A3¥2-77 (0.4)
13 E8760-452-F00  TUBE A3¥2-77 (0.1)
14 11A-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FIUNT V4T (1)
15 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH 198 3v2495 (1)
16 #01 B1133-210-00A  OPERATION PANEL FITTA4YF A (T77V) (1)
17 #02 B1133-210-00B  OPERATION PANEL FITTALYF A4NY (FTHTTY) (1)
18 B4110-210-000  FRAME SWITCH BASE F977249F MYYIFRTA (1)
19 SH-4040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FAT23YT M4X0.7 L=6 2
20 WP-0430801-SC __WASHER M4 L8787 3TN M4 2
21 B1128-210-000  COVER F=77249F MIYET AR - 1
22 B1701-206-000  LOWERING SHAFT LS E S S 1
23 B1703-206-0A0  LOWERING ARM ASM., A IIYT95T A 127y 1
24 B1709-206-000  STOPPER TI$r 97 abYN° 1
25 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t33y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
26 B1704-210-000  LOWERING ARM B 19857957 B 1
27 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW b= 7.24 H= 3.3 27037 D=7.24 H=3.3 2
28 B1702-210-000  LOWERING ROD LS EAR VI 1
29 B1705-210-0A0  PRESSER ARM ASH. C I¥rT93T € 53 1
30 B1707-206-000  SPRING IIPITUN =N % 1
31 35-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 539" 3/16-28 L=10 2
32 B1112-206-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILARY COVER RURES TS Y L 1
33 B1113-206-000  RIGHT COVER MARRITIHNT - #9L 3¥T 1
34 B1120-206-000  LEFT COVER MARRITIINT - #8T k27 1
35 SS-6120940-SP__ SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k332" 3/16-28 L=9 4
36 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 337473 4.5X8X0.5 4
37 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £33Y" 11/64-40 L=6 4
38 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER MET 922N 1
38 B1401-210-000  NEEDLE BAR MFETY 1
40 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 [.=4.5 2AEF2Y” 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
41 B1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A METY 4FPU34 A 1
42 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 AE53YT 11/64-40 L=7 2

Note (#Fac) #01

#02

....For Japanese
..... For English. German & Flench

— 30 —

b e
A



17.

/
il i

gy M

17 4 P

CUNTROL BOX COMPONENTS
g brOo—AFEy 7 MK

'\.!.“‘ 1
Nl

oI
==r_____nf-:“ 20
T Ca=== 21
22
= \
23-25|




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S AMT.
1 M1002-511-0AA  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. FTuyy k982 74 (93) 1
2 #01 M8510-510-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. 4573072 43 1
3 #02 M8510-510-BA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. 24573072 Y3 1
4 M8601-519-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD (A) ASM. MAIN $A™YV(A) 93 (1)
5 EQ672-452-000  FUSE 3A k2-2" 34 (1)
6 E9611-601~000 FUSE 1A E1-2" 1A [§3)
7 M8528-511-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASM. Y4 Fagk4a-+" 93 )]
8 M8522-511-0A0 CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 5594 7T u-%2-}" B3 o))
9 M8529-511-0A0 SENSOR CORD ASM. V- Fa9k4a-+" B3 (1)

10 M8523-511-0A0  SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM. UhI44"~ 2~ 93 1)
11 M1003-511-000 PLATE 19y 4% (1)
12 HL-0106200-03 IC IC (1
13 M8524-511-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ACHN L 249% a2-+T B3 (M
14 HL-0087300-56 IC IC (1)
15 M8554-511-0A0 LED ASM.,GREEN LEDIM Y3 (1)
16 M8555-511-0A0  LED ASM.,ORANGE LEDR™ 42" 493 (3)
17 M8550-511-0A0  SWITCH VOLUME ASM. 24YFRTY29L H3 1)
18 M8603-511-040 P.C BOARD ASM. JOFENTY D3 (1)
19 M8520-511-0A0  PANEL CORD ASM. S T W5 e B e/ N (1)
20 HA-0024700-10  SWITCH BUTTON,GREEN 249F F72Y 3b7Y (1)
21 HX-0014200-00 KNOB UYL YRy (1
22 HA-0012300-10  COLOR CAP 15-3¢97° (1)
23 HA-0022700-2A  SWITCH CAP 249F ¥¥y7° (2)
24 HA-0022700-20  SWITCH CAP 249F ¥¥97° (D
25 HA-0022700-10  SWITCH BASE A4YF A™=-32 (3)
26 M3007-511-000  LABEL 39 94 -4 (1)
27 M8808-301-000  NYLATCH 78 b I4 (1)
28 M8519-511-0A0 POWER PLATE ASM. FIUITUATY h3 (1)
29 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 74 24439 k2-2" TA (2)
30 M8530-511-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. A EAZ E-% $2974 2-}7H% (1)
31 U8602-511-AA0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCEA" VD3 (1)
32 M8521-511-0A0  PMDC CORD ASM. PMDCYva™-2-+" 3 (1)
33 #01 M8532-519-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER (A) ASM. FOUrTUbIVA(A) h3 (1)
34 §02 M8532-519-BA0  POWER TRANSFORMER (B) ASM. FTUFTURSVR(B) 43 (1)
35 M8533-511-0A0  FAN ASM. IV H3 (1)

Note (¥¥dc) #01

..... For 100V ~240V
..... For 220V ~440V

— 32 —

100V~240VHA
220V~440VH



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

I THE &

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION <R SR AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. 1Ma799% (53) 1
2 111-83805 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AM27ET9 (V%) (1N
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1}8548°9 (91) (1
4 111-83803 - SPOOL REST ARM 1+27957° B (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST {h3% 95873 (2)
) 111-84609 SPOOL RETAINER 1% LM (2)
7 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMIFRTT TR F (N
8 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEVEIE A (2)
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1r&FRT Y k27204 (1)

10 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AMEFRT - MAPYH (2)
11 111-84308 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT AM2F 9T YINTHT (2)
12 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE fF3f (2)
13 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFREITETY (2)
14 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER AFRFRT - KT-IV2TA (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 nyH7+y+ M5X0.8 1¥2 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE RUT M5X0.8 o7y M5X0.8 132 (2)
17 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-+" 2797°6 (3)
18 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT23Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 SH-8061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 E51%Y9° M6 L=15 (2)
20 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3337 17X30X2.6 (2)
21 Y¥S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M35z 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
22 ¥S-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER Nx¥ 5% 16.4X26.6X%3.2 (1)

- 33 —~



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

B 5 B 5
(s}
2~6 , g~11
1 7
@78 4 =)
12~-14 15l~18 19
e — 23
_\e &,
= 21 22 L,
‘ \ 20 - B
- 7
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E V] b3 1 AMT.
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX TITHEYAT 2 1
2 #01 MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 #14-4 1
3 #02 MC-2005009-05 NEEDLE 134 90-5 N 134 90-5 1
4 #02 MC-2005010-05 NEEDLE M 134 100-5 1
5 #03 MDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17£#18 M) DPX17 #18 1
6 #04 MC-3720011-05 NEEDLE SY3355 110-5 N SY3355 110-5 1
7 #05 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ety 4
8 #06 B1805-210-000 BOBBIN ATy 1
9 B9109~555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FT54NT- 24 1
10 B9110-012-000 SCREV DRIVER, MIDDLE T340 - ($39) 1
11 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL FE54NT - (93-) 1
12 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) N3-5"% N (27 4) 1
13 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) yg-4%% 28°3(¥3-) 1
14 D9103-555-000 WRENCH 6X7 Ya9s*$20° 3 6X7 1
15 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 653"~ AN 1
16 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL BYRTRT- an°+ (93-) 1
17 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE YA - ¥ (874) 1
18 J1066-000-008B HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2MM) nYAR T 92A° T 2MM 1
19 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7 -2F297" . - 1
20 B3101-280-0A0 SAFTY PLATE ASM. ULV b-F MUYFETA B3 1
21 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASH. F7TI%Y 43 1
22 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN FIT5ETY 1
23 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 Y3919+ M5X0.8 132 1
Note (7£dd) #01..... For 205CSS/206CSS(except JE) 205C8S/206CSS FB(JE B )
$02..... For 205CSS/206CSS(for JE) 205C8S/206CSS B (JE A)
#03..... For 205CHS/206CHS (except JE) 205CHS/206CHS FBUJE ZBr <)
$04..... For 205CHS/206CHS(for JE) 205CHS/206CHS FI(JE A
#05..... Except KOREA BEEKEL
#06..... For KOREA WwEA

— 34 —



20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS
* 7 oa B

ﬁiiﬂB

28

28 30-31

-~ 35 -



REF . NO.

NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION kv X A AMT

1 B1601-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A IATHL A 1

2 B1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B Io441 B 1

3 B1601-210-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D T3441 D 1

4 B1601-210-00C  INTERMEDTATE PRESSER C Hat4r C 1

5 B2426-210-00B ~ NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MTPIE AR 1

6 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUTIDE D=1.6 MTIHT AT 1

7 B2426-210-00D  KEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 MTIRTALT 2,434 1

8 B2551-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AAFIPY 3% 1

9 B2551-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FGOOT, RIGHT YATHVE ARSI (3FT) 1

10 B2551-205-C00 _ WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT AYYARVAIRIIIPY (3%7) 1
11 B2552-205-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT /14179 £27Y 1
12 B2552-205-B00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LLFT JAIBVETAYRIARL (E2TY) 1
13 B2552-205-C00  WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AR AIRIBLTY (£37Y)) 1
14 B2556-205-000  FLEED PLATE V5343 1
15 B2556-205-800 _ FEED PLATE PEVY VI SV PrAb) 1
16 B2556-205-C00  FEED PLATE P URY Y VELMELE] 1
17 B2556-206-0X0  FEED PLATE BLANK PEEFE A 1
18 B2556-206-0Y0  FEED PLATE BLANK I3 1
19 B2553-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLARK 2E$IVPYIETETEY 1
20 B2553-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK 34810993747 7Y 1
2] B2572-206-0X0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT 2)I$I7HIY 3% ¥ 8 FY 1
22 B2572-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT FIT$IVEIY 33T FT4TYY 1
23 B2573-206-0X0  FEEDIRG FRAM BLANK, LEFT SIS AV UUIN S M A b ) ]
24 B2573-206-0Y0  FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT FT$IVEDY ERTY ¥ 1
25 B2570-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. RIGHT FARITIIAYAR 33" yva'y 1
26 B2571-206-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. LEFT 2IH$ITIRATYAR £RTYFYTY 1
27 B2551-206-0A0  FEEDING FRAME ASM. 134 2441 792870 4% 43 1
28 B2556-206-000  FEED PLATE I314% 1
29 B2557-206-0A0  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. LARGE 7°3RFIYRIARI 7T IV 1
30 B2587-210-000  HATERIAL PLATE A 334149 V874 A 1
31 B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B 2/14139 U974 B 1
32 B8151-206-0AA  OPTION PEDAL ASM. T7°94Y A° 27K (93) 1

— 36 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ¥ 3l

Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
o & ] NO . 2 & -] NO . o & H No. & & H No .
BP-3000000-00 20 24 B1502-205-0A0 7 1 B1816-280-000 10 66 B2426-210-00D 36 7
B1103-205-000 4 10 B1502-541-000 26 26 B1816-280-000 16 26 B2501-205-AB0 14 1
B1104-210-00B 2 5 B1504-205-000 7 5 B1816-280-000 18 17 B2501-205-0A0 14 2
B1105-205-0AA 2 6 B1504-210-000 7 15 B1816-280-000 28 13 B2501-205-000 14 3
B1105-210-0AA 30 1 B1505-205-000 7 4 B1817-205-0AB 10 69 B2502-210-000 14 6
B1106-205-00A 4 1 B1505-210-000 7 16 B1817-205-0A0 10 3 B2503-210-000 14 8
B1107-205-004 4 2 B1507-210-000 7 8 B1818-205-00B 10 68 B2504-210-000 14 22
B1107-280-000 4 33 B1507-552-000 26 63 B1818~205-000 10 2 B2505-210-000 14 23
B1108-205-000 2 1 B1508-210-0AB 7 7 B1819-280-000 10 25 B2506-205-A00 14 24
B1109-205-000 2 2 B1508-210-008 7 9 B1820-280-000 10 26 B2507-210-000 14 7
B1110-205-000 2 3 B1509-210-000 7 17 B1821-280-000 10 27 B2509-210-000 14 29
B1111-205-000 2 4 B1509-227-000 26 21 B1823-280-000 10 28 B2510-205-000 18 1
B1111-232-000 2 24 B1510-227-000 26 23 B1828-205-0A0 10 4 B2511-205-000 16 2
B1112-206-000 30 32 B1511-205-000 7 3 B1901-280-080 6 29 B2512-205-000 14 5
B1113-206-000 30 33 B1512-205-000 7 2 B1901-280-000 i 32 B2513-210-000 14 25
B1115-205-000 4 3 B1513-212-000 7 18 B1902-280-000 6 33 B2513-210-000 16 9
B1115-232-040 2 7 B1515-210~000 7 12 B1903-280~000 6 34 B2514-210-000 14 26
B1115-232-0A0 2 43 B1520~212-000 7 19 B1903-552-000 6 35 B2514-210-000 18 10
B1115-232-000 2 9 B1601-206-000 26 28 B1904-280-000 6 4% B2515-210-000 14 27
B1115-232-000 2 46 B1601-210~008 36 2 B1905-541-A00 6 37 B2516-205-B0O 16 11
B1116-205-000 4 4 B1601-210-00C 36 4 B1905-541-B00 6 36 B2516-205-000 14 28
B1116-210-000 4 12 B1601-210-00D 36 3 B1905-541-B00 6 38 B2517-205-AA0 16 7
B1117-205-000 4 5 B1601-210-000 36 1 B1905-541-C00 6 39 B2517-205-000 16 8
B1117-210-000 2 17 B1602-206-0A0 26 44 B1905-541-D00 6 40 B2518-210-000 16 12
B1118-205-000 4 6 B1603-210-0A0 26 18 B2036-372-000 18 16 B2519-205-000 14 10
B1119-205-000 4 7 B1606-210-000 26 37 B2036-372-000 28 21 B2519-210-000 14 9
B1120-205-000 4 8 B1607-210-000 26 20 B2101~-205-000 12 3 B2520-205-000 14 11
B1120-206-000 30 34 B1609-206-0A0 26 32 B2102-205-000 12 1 B2521-210-000-4 14 4
B1123-205-000 4 13 B1609-210-000 26 35 B2103-205-000 12 5 B2522-205-000 14 12
B1123-210-000 14 42 B1610-206-0A0 26 33 B2104-205-004 12 32 B2522-210-000 14 13
B1123-280-000 2 20 B1611-210-000 28 24 B2105-205-000 12 33 B2523-210-A00 18 13
B1124-205-0A0 22 56 B1612-206-000 26 30 B2107-205-000 12 2 B2524-205-000 16 3
B1124-210-000 14 43 B1615-206-040 26 3 B2110~205-000 12 4 B2525-205-000 16 4
B1125-280-000 2 22 B1615-206-0B0 26 1 B2301-205-000 12 30 B2526-205-000 18 5
B1126-210-000 2 18 B1616-206-000 26 10 B2302-205-040 12 13 B2526-210-000 16 28
B1126-552-000 2 25 B1616-210-000 26 8 B2302-205-000 12 46 B2527-210-000 14 14
B1127-280-000 2 23 B1617-210-000 26 5 B2302-280-000 12 17 B2528-205-000 16 14
B1128-210-000 30 21 B1618-206-000 26 9 B2303-205-0AA 12 28 B2529-205-AAA 18 47
B1129-210-000 2 21 B1619-210-0A0 26 4 B2303-205-000 12 29 B2529-205-AA0 16 40
B1131-210-0A0 4 34 B1622-210-000 26 13 B2303-280-000 12 26 B2529-205-ABA 16 48
B1133-210-00A 30 16 B1622-210-000 26 45 B2304-205-000 12 31 B2529-205-AB0 18 41
B1133-210-00B 30 17 B1625-206-000 26 61 B2313-210-000 12 27 B2529-205-400 16 42
B1201-210-000 6 2 B1626-210-000 26 29 B2313-280-000 12 16 B2529-205-A00 16 49
B1202-210-000 6 3 B1627-210-000 26 48 B2401-205-000 8 54 B2530-205-000 18 6
B1202-280-000 6 9 | B1628-210-0AB 26 49 B2402-210-000 8 6 B2530-210-000 18 15
B1203-210-000 6 4 B1628-210-008 26 50 B2403-210-000 8 7 B2533-210-000 18 16
B1203-280-000 6 30 B1629-210-000 26 56 B2404-210-000 8 8 B2536-210-000 16 28
B1204-210-0A0 6 10 B1630-210-000 26 57 B2405-210-000 8 ] B2540-205-B00 14 34
B1205-210-0AA 6 12 B1631-210-000 28 51 B2407-210-000 8 11 B2540-205-B00 16 46
B1205-210-0BA 6 11 B1633-210-000 26 41 B2408-205-000 8 1 B2540-205-B00 16 53
B1206-210~000 30 8 B1701-208-000 30 22 B2408-205-000 8 2 B2540-205-000 14 33
B1207-205-000 6 1 B1702-210-000 30 28 B2409-210-0A0 8 16 B2540-205-000 16 27
B1208-210-0A0 6 14 B1703-208-0A0 30 23 B2408~210-000 8 17 B2544-280-000 18 15
B1208-210-0A0 6 5 B1704-210-000 30 26 B2410-205-000 8 3 B2544-280-000 28 8
B1210-210-0A0 6 7 B1705-210-0A0 30 29 B2410-210-000 8 18 B2545-280-000 18 19
B1223-771-000 6 47 B1707-206-000 30 30 B2411-210-000 8 12 B2545-280-000 28 20
B1401-210-000 8 23 B1709-206~-000 30 24 B2412-210-000 8 13 B2547-980-000 18 18
B1401-210-000 30 39 B1802-210-000 10 17 B2413-205-000 8 4 B2547-980-000 28 15
B1402-210-000 6 24 B1803-210-000 10 18 B2414-280-0A0 10 52 B2550-205~0A0 18 2
B1402-210-000 30 38 81804-280-0A0 10 19 B2415-205-000 8 5 B2550-205-000 18 3
B1403-280-000 6 27 B1805-205-000 10 1 B2415-280-04A0 10 51 B2550-205-000 28 22
B1404-280-000 6 31 B1805-205-000 34 7 B2416-280-000 10 50 B2550-206-0A0 28 1
B1405-012-000 2 48 B1805-210-000 10 67 B2417-280-000 10 62 B2551-205-B00 36 9
B1405-210-000 6 25 B1805-210-000 34 8 B2418-280-000 10 49 B2551-205-C00 36 10
B1405-210-000 30 41 B1805-980-000 10 20 B2421-205-0A0 10 48 B2551-205-000 18 4
B1406-210-000 8 58 B1806-210~-000 10 71 B2423-280-00A 10 58 B2551-205-000 36 8
B1411-552-0A0 6 28 B1308-980-000 10 21 B2423-280-00B 10 59 82551-206-0A0 2% 10
B1411-804-A00 6 42 B1811-205-0AA 10 [} B2423-280-00C 10 60 B2551-206~0A0 36 27
B1411-804-B00 6 43 B1811-205-0AB 10 7 B2424-210-000 10 47 B2552-205-B00 36 12
B1411-804-800 10 16 B1811-205-0AC 10 8 B2425-210-0A8 10 45 B2552-205-C00 38 13
B1411-804-C00 6 41 B1811-205-0AY 10 9 B2425-210-0A0 10 44 B2552-205-000 18 5
B1411-804-C00 6 44 B1811-205-0AZ 10 10 B2425-210-000 10 46 B2552-205-000 36 11
B1411-804-D00 6 45 B1812-205-000 10 5 B2426-210-00A 10 63 B2553-205-0A0 18 6
B1414-232-000 6 26 B1813-980-000 10 22 B2426-210-008 10 64 B2553-205-0A0 28 3
B1501-127-000 26 25 B1814-980-000 10 23 B2426-210-00B 36 5 B2553-206-0X0 36 19
B1501-205-000 7 6 B1815-980-000 10 24 B2426-210-00C 36 6 B2553-208-0Y0 36 20

- 37 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 3l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

5 8 H NoO . o & H No . & 8 -] No . o 8 R ND .

B2554-205-0A0 18 7 B3506-205-040 20 1 D8042-555~B00 8 15 M8532-519-BA0 32 34
B2554-205-0A0 28 27 B3507-210-000 20 11 D6042-555-B00 12 39 M3533-511-0A0 32 35
B2555-205-000 18 8 B3508-210-000 7 10 D6042-555-B00 22 41 M8550-511-040 32 17
B2555-205-000 28 7 B3508-280-000 20 17 D6042-555-B00 26 54 M8554-511-0A0 - 32 15
B2556-205-B00 36 15 B3513-210-040 20 20 D6042-555-B00 30 11 H8555-511-040 32 18
B2556-205-C00 36 16 B3514-210-040 20 21 D8204-555-D00 24 6 | M8601-519-AA0 32 4
B2556-205-000 18 1 B3515-210-000 2 49 D8621-761-COB 16 45 | M8602-511-AA0 32 31
B2556-205-000 36 14 B3516-210-000 30 5 D9103-555-D00 34 14 | M8603-511-0A0 32 18
B2556-206-0X0 36 17 B3517-210-000 20 12 D9319-762-T00 18 20 | MBB04-511-0A0 22 3
B2556-206-0Y0 36 18 B3518-210-000 20 13 D9319-762-T00 28 5 M3606-510-0A0 22 10
B2556-206-000 28 33 B3520-210-040 30 4 . M8607-510-0A0 22 18
B2556-206-000 36 28 B3522-210-0A0 20 3 EA-Q500B00-00 20 22 | M8808-301-000 32 27
B2557-205-000 18 g B4004-205-0A0 22 1 EA-9500B01-00 30 10 | M9640-510-00A 24 11
B2557-205-000 28 25 B4004-205-000 22 2 EA-9502B05-00 22 54 [

82557-206-0A0 36 29 B4005-210-0A0 22 7 | E8760-452-F00 30 13 | NM-8040003-SC 8 21
B2558-205-000 18 10 B4005-210-000 22 8 E8760-452-1100 30 12 NM-6040003-5C 12 ]
B2558-205-000 28 19 B4006-210-0A0 22 13 E8760-452-M00 16 44 NM-6040003-SC 12 34
B2558-205-000 18 11 B4006-210-000 22 14 E8760-452-M00 16 51 NM-8050001-SC 4 36
B2558-205-000 28 17 B4007-205-000 14 20 E9611-601-000 32 6 NM-6050001-SC 34 23
B2561-205-000 18 12 B4008-205-040 22 19 E9672-452-000 32 5 NM-8050001-SE 33 15

B2561-205-000 28 4 B4008-205-000 22 20 NM-6050001-SE 33 16
B2562-205-000 18 I3 84009-210-000 22 21 GCT-02906000 34 15 NM-8050001-SP 14 38
B2562-205-000 28 24 B4010-210-000 22 22 NH-6060001-SC 24 33

B2563-205-000 18 14 B4011-210-000 22 4 HA-0005900-00 30 14 NM-6060003-SC 26 53
B2563-205-000 28 9 B4011-210-000 22 9 HA-0012300-10 32 22 NM-6120003-SE 24 29
B2570-206-0A0 36 25 B4011-210-000 22 15 HA-0013500-00 30 15 NS-8090310-SP 2 27
B2571-206-0A0 36 26 B4110-206-AA0 30 7 HA-0022700-10 32 25 NS-6090310-3P 2 28
B2572-206-0X0 36 21 B4110-206-BA0 30 8 HA-0022700-24 32 23 NS-6110310-SP 2 13
B2572-206-0Y0 36 22 B4110-210-000 30 18 HA-0022700-20 32 24 NS-6110310-SP 12 7
B2573-206-0X0 36 23 B4110-522-000 20 19 1A-0024700-10 32 20 NS-6110310-SP 14 15
B2573-206-0Y0 36 24 B4115-206-0A0 30 8 HF-0014007-00 32 28 NS-6110420-SP 7 20
B2587-210-000 36 30 B4130-205-0A0 22 33 HK-0039400-10 16 43 [ KS-6110420-sP 16 17
B2588-210-000 36 31 B4135-205-080 22 35 HK-0039400-10 18 50 NS-6110430-SP 8 22
B2702-210-000 12 43 B4140-205-0A0 22 36 HK-01268001-50 22 34 N5-6110530-SP 4 31
B2703-210-000 22 55 B4150-205-0A0 22 38 §K-0174201-50 22 40 NS-6120310-SP 8 23
B3101-280-0A0 34 20 B4160-205-0A0 22 37 HK-0188200-80 18 52 N5-8120310-SP 286 8
B3107-804-000 12 19 B4170-205-0A0 22 39 § HL-0087300-56 32 14 N5-6120310-SP 268 14
B3112-761-000 12 18 B4180-205-0A0 22 45 HL-0106200-03 32 12 NS-8120310-SP 28 34
B3114-232-000 12 23 B8101-205-0AA 24 13 P-1A54PEC-12 22 43 NS-68150310-SP 2 29
B3114-771-000 2 26 B8101-205-0BA 24 14 #¥-1003205-40 22 42 N5-6150310-SP 7 21
B3120-125-000 12 21 B8102-205-0AA 24 15 HW-1004708-60 22 44 N5-8150310-SP 18 31
83123-352-000 2 10 B8150-210-000 24 24 HX-0012300-0A 22 48 NS-6150310-35P 18 22
B3123-352-000 2 44 B8151-206-0AA 36 32 BX-0012300-0B 22 47 N5-6150310-SP 28 2
B3125-012-000 2 1 B8201-205-0AA 24 1 HX-0014200-00 32 21 NS-8150430-5P 26 31
B3125-012-000 2 47 B8201-205-00A 24 2 NS-6620310-SP 26 59
B3126-012-000 2 8 88202-205-000 24 8 J1066-000-008 34 18 NS-8660430-SP 10 31
B3126-012-000 2 45 B8203-205-000 24 3

B3126-012-000 12 22 B8210-012-000 24 7 HA0-11108%00 24 30 PS-0150085-KP 4 27
B3129-053-000 12 15 B9101-552-000 34 1 MAG-11532000 33 17 PS-0250162-KH 10 32
B3132-552-000 12 24 B9109-555-000 34 9 MC-2005009-05 34 3
B3201-210-0A0 9 B9110-012-000 34 10 MC-2005010-00 8 60 RC-1021011-KP 8 29
B3203-210-000 14 | B9111-012-000 34 11 HC-2005010-05 34 4 RE-0320000-K0 7 22
83204-210-000 15 B9112-012-000 34 12 MC-3720011-00 6 62 RE-0320000-KO 26 17
B3205-210-000 16 B9113-012-000 34 13 MC-3720011-05 34 6 RE-0320000-KO 26 39
B3206-210-000 17 B9121-012-040 34 21 HDP-170B1800 6 61 RE-0400000-KO 26 38
B3207-210-000 18 B9121-012-000 34 22 HDP-170B1804 34 5 RE-0600000-K0 4 46
83208-210-000 19 B9140-372-000 34 16 HDP-500B1400 6 43 RE-0600000-KO 14 35
B3208-280-000 30 B9141-372-000 34 17 MDP-500B81400 6 59 RE-0800000-KO 14 38
B3209-210-000 20 HDP-500B1404 34 2 RE-0600000-KO 16 18
B3210-210-000 21 CQ-2020000-00 20 25 M1002-511-0AA 32 1 RE-0600000-KO 16 19
B3211-210-000 22 CQ-2522000-00 20 26 M1003-511-000 32 11 RE-0700000-K0O 8 31
B3212-210-000 23 CS5-079101A-SH 10 29 H3007-511-000 32 26
B3212-761-000 24 CS-080081B-SH 10 30 M4005-110-0A0 6 6 SB-1080005-00 14 30
B3213-205-000 56 CS-080081F-SH & 30 M4007-110-0AB 6 13 SB-1080005-00 16 25
B3311-012-000 33 8 CS-080081F-SH 14 37 H8510-510-AA0 32 2 SB-7100002-00 18 30
B3317-704-000 33 10 CS-147101A-SH 6 18 M8510-510-BA0 32 3 SB-7100002-00 18 21
B3319-704-L00 33 12 M8519-511-040 32 28 $B-7100002-00 28 23
B3320-704-L00-4 33 13 D1630-555-B00 20 18 M8520-511-0A0 32 19 SB-7120001-00 7 23
B3501-210-000 20 7 D1805-HLB-H0O0 10 70 M8521-511-0A0 32 32 SD-0500803-TP 8 24
B3502-210-0A0 20 8 D2112-555-B00 22 46 M8522-511-0A0 32 8 SD-0600101-TP 10 54
B3502-280-000 20 14 D2427-555-800-B 8 10 M8523-511-040 32 10 SD-0600181-TP 12 9
B3503-205-0A0 20 2 D2430-555-B00 4 25 M8524-511-0A0 32 13 SD-0600321~-SP 26 7
B3504-210-000 20 9 D2430-555-B00 8 14 M8528-511-0A0 32 7 SD-0600361-SP 26 2
B3504-280-000 20 15 D3112-L4B-B00 12 14 M8529-511-0A0 32 9 SD-0600411-TP 28 12
B3505-210-0A0 20 10 D3310-555-D00 33 14 M8530-511-0A0 32 30 SD-0600452-TP 18 23
B3505-280-000 20 16 D6042-555-B00 7 1 H8532-519-AA0 32 33 SD-0600452-TP 28 6

[ P JI SSEN CNN A G N ~ - E - )

- 38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.|l Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

o B R No . 2 8 R No . & @ ] No . & B8 R No.
SD-0640191-TP 26 19 S$S-6151812-TP 26 55 SS-9151120-CP 18 28 111-84009 33 6
SD-0640323-TP 26 58 SS-6151812-TP 28 28 SS-9151160-CP 26 60 111-84108 33 9
SD-0640391-TP 26 36 SS-6621220-SP 12 8 S$S-9151160-CP 28 31 111-84207 33 7
SD-0650305-TP 8 25 SS-6681712-TP 6 21 SS-9151740-CP 12 40 111-84306 33 11
SD-0720332-SP 30 27 SS-7080510-TP 8 51 S5-9660940-SP 18 27 135-00400 4 32
SD-0801021-TP 10 33 SS~-7080510-TP 30 40 S5-9660940-SP 28 26 135-01309 2 14
SK-3311600-SC 24 5 SS-7080520-SP 22 23 SS-9661230-CP 6 52 135-01408 2 15
SK-3311600-SC 24 9 SS-7090410-SP 10 57 135-01705 2 16
SK-3382001-SE 24 12 SS-7090520-SP 30 2 TA-0750704-R0 2 51 135-08205 10 11
SH-1030801-S4 4 37 SS-7090850-SP 22 49 TA-0850804-R0O 2 52 135-08700 10 13
SH-4030855-SN 22 51 SS-7090920-SP 26 18 TA-1050504-R0O 2 40 135-08809 10 14
SH-4040601-SC 30 19 SS-7091110-SP 26 27 TA-1050504-R0O 2 53 135-08908 10 15
SH-4051405-SE 33 18 SS-7091410-SP 26 43 T4-1250408-R0 2 54 135-15200 8 20
SM-4055001-SF 14 39 SS-7110510-8P 7 14 TA-1250804-R0O 2 50 135-255086 34 19
SK-6031010-SC 22 5 SS-7110510-SpP 10 40 TA-2100904-R0O 2 55 135-28807 20 4
SH-6031010-SC 22 12 SS-7110510-SP 20 23 TA-2351305-R0 2 56 135-28906 20 8

SH-6031010-SC 22 18 3S-7110510-SP 22 24 135-29607 20 5

SH-6040552-TP 14 21 35-7110710-8P 20 31 WP-0330501-3B 22 i 138-16808 2 19
SH-6041402-TP 14 16 $S-7110710-SP 20 32 ¥P-0330501-SB 22 11 138-16855 10 12
SH-6051802-TP 14 40 S5-7110710-SP 20 33 ¥P-0330501-SB 22 17 138-17408 12 20
SH-6054002-TK 16 20 $S$-7110710-SP 20 34 WP-0330501-SB 22 28 138-17457 12 12
SH-6056550-SP 4 38 S5-7110710-SP 20 3% ¥P-0330501~8B 22 52 170-07105 24 23
SH-80616810-SC 33 19 SS-7110710-SP 28 11 ¥P-0371018-SD 30 3 170-07402 24 28
SH-8040802-TP 14 32 35-7110710-SP 26 48 ¥P-0430800-SC 12 37 170-07907 24 18
SH-8040602-TP 16 24 55-7110710-SP 26 62 WP-0430801-SC 30 20 170-08004 28 7
SM-9082023-SE 24 16 SS-7110710-SP 30 42 WP-0450000-SD 30 36 170-08103 24 28
55-1060210-TP 10 53 $5-7110720-5¢ 2 39 WP-0450801-SD 6 17 180-77909 24 21
55-1110640-TP 10 65 S§-7110740-TP 10 55 ¥P-0450801-Sb 22 30 180-78006 24 22
S5-1110840-SP 30 $5-7110840-SPp 2 33 WP-0450801-SD 22 31 180-78105 24 19
SS-1110840-SP 31 S3-7110840-Sp 7 13 WP-0450801-sD 22 32 180-78204 24 20
S5-1110840-SP 42 55-7110840-SPp 10 37 WP-0450846-SP 10 81 180-78303 24 25

55-1110840-SP
$§-2110920-TP
$5-2110920-TP
35-2111010-TP
55-2621540-SP
$5-3090610-SP
55-4090715-Sp
$5-4110515-SP
3S-4110515-Sp
35-4110715-SP
$5-4110715-SP
$5-4110815-SP
$5-4110915-SP
S5-4111015-SP
$5-4111015-SP
S§5-4111015-Sp
SS-4111015-SP
35-4111015-SP
$5-4150715-SP

44 $S-7110840-Sp 22 27 WP-0451026-SH 26 40
26 SS-7110840-SP 22 28 WP-0480556-SD 12 42
27 $SS-7110840-SPp 22 29 WP-0480856-SP 2 41
24 SS-7110840-SP 28 11 VP-0480856-SP 4 45
25 $S-7110910-SP 16 21 WP-0480856-SP 28 12
32 SS-7110910-TP 14 18 WP-0501016-SD 4 44
34 SS-7110910-TP 14 19 WP-0501016-SD 4 51
35 SS-7110910-TF 16 33 WP-0501016-SD 8 28
49 SS-7110910-TP 26 15 WP-0501016-SD 12 11
30 $SS-7110910-TP 26 47 WP-0501016-SD 12 45
50 SS-7111110-TP 10 41 WP-0510516-SD 16 39
50 SS-7111120-SP 12 41 WP-0550800~SP 7 28
35 SS-7111120-SP 12 44 WP-0550800-SP 16 23
36 SS-7111410-SP 16 32 WP-0551626-SD 4 42
37 SS-7111410-TP 26 64 WP-0612066-SP 18 30
39 SS-7111810-TP 18 34 WP-0612066-SP 28 29
41 SS-7120910-SP 18 25 WP-0621016-SD 20 37
48 SS-7120910-SP 28 14 WP-0641601-SC 24 31
38 $$-7121610-SP 16 35 WP-0650876-SD 26 52

—

[N g%
B B b i RO DY B i N Sl PO RS B =) =) 00 00 B R R RO

SS-6060410-TP 10 34 SS-7150740-SP 22 53 VP-0651001-SC 18 32
SS-6090440-SP 20 27 SS-7150910-TP 4 47 WP-0651001-SC 28 32
SS-6090620-SP 14 17 SS-7150940-SP 26 42 WP-0651056-SD 727
SS-6090670-TP 6 50 SS-7151120-SP 6 49 WP-0651056-Sit 4 29
$$-6091510-SP 10 35 SS-7740740-Sp 4 1 WP-0952616-SD 10 43
SS-6092120-SP 20 28 SS-8090610~-SP 12 25 WP-1021016-SD 4 43
SS-6110430-TF 10 56 SS-8090670-SP 22 25 WP-1702600-S0 33 20
S5-6110610-TP 14 31 SS-8110422-TP 6 22 V5-0410002-KS 12 10
SS-6110610-TP 30 37 SS-8110422-TP 16 37 VS-0410002-KS 12 38
SS-6110850-TP 18 24 SS-8110510-SP 12 36 WS-0510002-KN 33 21
SS-6110650-TP 28 16 SS-8110520-TP 4 28 ¥S-0521010-KP 7 29
SS-6111140-SP 20 29 $$-8110520-TP 10 36 V3-0610002-KN 24 32
SS-6111210-SP 6 16 SS-8110560-SP 2 57 VS-0631510-KP 18 31
SS-6120940-SP 30 35 SS-8111010-TP 6 8 WS-0631510-KP 28 30
$S-6121010-SP 30 31 SS-8111610-SP 6 57 VS-0861410-KR 24 17
SS-6121210-Sp 8 19 $S-8150710-Sp 1 40 WS-1643202-KR 33 22
SS-6121210-SP 14 41 SS-8150822-TP 10 42

$5-6121212-TP 10 38 SS-8151550-SP 6 15 100-07003 2 12
$S-6121220-TP 7 26 SS-8660610-TP 6 53 110-71701 26 22
SS-6121220-TP 12 35 SS-8661012-TP 6 55 111-55108 24 10
SS-6121610-SP 16 36 SS-9110543-CP 206 36 111-55207 24 4
SS-6121610-TF 30 25 SS-9111020-TP 4 26 111-83605 33 2
SS-6122510-SP 6 19 SS-9111510-SP 16 22 111-83654 33 1
SS-6151220-SP 10 39 $S-9121340-CP 18 26 111-83704 33 3
S5-6151412-TP 6 20 $S-9121340-CP 28 18 111-83803 33 4
SS-6151812-TF 18 29 $S-9150910-SP 16 38 111-83902 - 33 5

-39 —







o,

wBLENCE

HEL VKD, ZHEBE
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact:

Copyright € 19982002 JUKI CORP. KIDNR=Y IR MNEHRKBOLOTFERCERTIENHY ET.
ABONSEEN TER, HET52& % The description covered in this parts fist is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERLELEY,

KIDNR=Y YR K, 2002578 REOBAGTHTERLELOTY,

Al ights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2002.

Printed in Japan




